## BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1127 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike line 27 in its entirety and substitute:

"<u>WHEREAS</u>, Recent studies have";

and in line 28, after "shortages" insert "in Maryland".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "and mental health specialists" and substitute "<u>, radiologic</u> technicians, respiratory therapists, and physical therapists".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, after "DISPARITIES" insert "<u>OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S</u> <u>DESIGNEE</u>"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 3 down through "DEVELOPMENT" in line 4 and substitute "<u>THE PRESIDENT OF THE RURAL MARYLAND COUNCIL OR THE</u> <u>PRESIDENT'S DESIGNEE</u>"; in line 17, strike "EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR" and substitute "<u>PRESIDENT</u>"; and in line 18, after "ASSOCIATION" insert "<u>OR THE PRESIDENT'S</u> <u>DESIGNEE</u>".